

EXTRAORDINARY REGISTERED NO. S-2771

THE BALOCHISTAN GAZETTE  
\_ PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

NO. 41 QUETTA THIRSDAY MAY 13. 2004.

BALOCHISTAN PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY SECRETARIAT, |  
NOTIFICATION.

Dated Quetta. the 13th May. 2004.

‘No. PAB/Legts: V(16)/2004. The Balochistan Education Foundation (Amendment) Bill, 2004 having been passed by the Provincial Assembly of Balochistan on 7" May. 2004 and assented to by the Governor of Balochistan, is hereby published as an Act of the Provincial Assembly.

The Balochistan Education Foundation {Amendment} Act,2004.  
(Balochistan Act No.V of 2004)

(First published after having received the assent of the Governor of Balochistan in the Balochistan Gazette (Extra-Ordinary) dated 7" May 2004.)

. AN  
ACT

to amend the Balochistan Education Foundation Act, 1994 (VII of —  
1994).

Preamble. WHEREAS, it is expedient to amend the Balochistan Education Foundation Act. 1994, in the manner hereinafter appearing:

His hereby enacted as follows:-

Short title and Jes (1) This Act may be called the Balochistan Education commencement. Foundation (Amendment) Act 2004.

Printed by the Controller. Government Printing and Stationery Department. Balochistan Quetta.

RSIS /= D.No. 41-100-Copies-5-2004.

Amendment of  
section 2 of Act  
Vil of 1994,

Amendment of  
section 4 of Act  
Vlbof 1994,

Amendment of  
section 5 of Act  
\_ VIE of 1994,

Amendment of  
section 6 of Act  
VIL of 1994,

\* Amendment of  
section 7 of Act  
VIL of 1994,

Amendment of  
section 8 of Act  
VII of 1994,

Amendment of  
section 24 of Act  
VI of 1994.

Amendment of  
section 26 of Act  
VIL of 1994,

2

(2) li shall come inte force at once

3. in the Balochistan Education Foundation Act. 1904, herematter  
referred to as the said Act, after clause (h) of section 2. the follow ing new  
elause shall be inserted:-

“(hay “Governor” means the Governor of  
Balochistan:

4

3. In the said Act: in sub sections (2) and (3) ef section 4. lor  
the word “Government” the word “Governor” shall be substituted.

a In the Satd ACL in section Sota) for sub section (1). the following  
shall be substituted:

“(ay There shall be a Board of Directors of the Foundation  
consisting of sixteen members of which not more than four will

be official members as may be appointed by the Governor through a gazette notification. The Governor shall also be the Chairman of the Board”.

(b) In sub sections (1), (2). G) and (4) for the word “Government” where-ever occurring. the word “Governor” shall be substituted.

3. In the said Act. in sub section (2) of section (6) for the word “Chairman”, the words “Managing Director”. Shall be substituted.

6. In the said Act. in sub sections (f). (2). (4) and (5) of section 7. for the word “Government” where-ever occurring, the word. “Governor” shall be substituted.

fi In the said Act. in section 8” for the word “Government”  
- Pa +  
the word “Governor” shall be substituted

8. In the Said Act. in section 24. for word “Government” appearing twice the word “Governor” Shall be Substituted twice: -

9. In the said Act. in section 26. for the word “Government” the word Governor™ shall be substituted,

Secretary,  
Provincial Assembly of Balochistan.